

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 7065/2010

HASMUKH R.PATEL AND OTHERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANUBHAI C.PATEL AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 221/2010 In C.A. No. 7065/2010

Date : 17-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Ashish Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 7065/2010

Respondent No.2 has filed the vakalatnama.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 3, 6, 7 and 9 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to respondent Nos. 1, 5 and 8 has been received back with postal remarks "Door Locked". Hence, learned counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondents and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon them.

List again on 5.10.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

MG