

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7065/2010

HASMUKH R.PATEL AND OTHERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANUBHAI C.PATEL AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(As per Ld. Registrar's Order dated 5.10.2018 list the matter on 5.12.2018 )

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 221/2010 In C.A. No. 7065/2010 ( )

Date : 05-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR  
Mr.Ashish Choudhary,Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCivil Appeal No.7065/2010

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos.1,5 & 8 despite grant of last opportunity. The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

SB