

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 7065 OF 2010

HASMUKH R.PATEL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK C. PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No. 221 OF 2010

In  
CIVIL APPEAL No. 7065 OF 2010

O R D E R

When the matters were taken up on second call, learned counsel appearing for the Appellants makes a statement that he has no instruction from his clients in spite of sending notices to them.

In view of the above statement of the learned counsel, it seems that the appellants are not willing to pursue the matters.

We, therefore dismiss the Appeal and the contempt Petition for non prosecution.

Pending applications, if any, are also disposed of.

.....J.  
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J.  
(SANJIV KHANNA)

.....J.  
(KRISHNA MURARI)

NEW DELHI;  
JANUARY 15, 2020

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7065/2010

HASMUKH R.PATEL &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK C. PATEL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 221/2010 In C.A. No. 7065/2010 (XVI)

Date : 15-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For the parties:

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR  
Mr. Himanshu, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

M/S. Khaitan &amp; Co., AOR

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal and the contempt Petition are  
dismissed for non prosecution in terms of the signed  
order.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the file)